

## QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1. **Question** – Please confirm how many columns will the structure need?

**Answer** – There is only one (1) column located 8 ft north and 15 ft west of the NW corner of the building. The rest of the structure must be anchored in the concrete wall. Please see Attachment #4, 5, 7 and 9 for reference.

2. **Question** – Will the rain gutter be connected to the existing storm drainage manhole?

**Answer** – Yes, it must be connected to the existing storm drainage manhole, and it must be installed underground. Please look for reference in Attachment #1 Section B.

3. **Question** – Will the scaffolding be supplied by the US Embassy?

**Answer** – The Contractor will provide all labor, expendable materials, tools and equipment to perform a complete job.

4. **Question** – Where can we store our equipment while the project last?

**Answer** – The Embassy will provide a designated area to store the equipment. This area will be indicated to the Contractor by the Contracting Officer's Representative (COR).

5. **Question** – Will the US Embassy provide water and electricity to perform the job?

**Answer** – Yes, the US Embassy will provide electricity and water for the contractor to perform the complete job. The electricity outlets are close to the work area.

6. **Question** – Shall the canopy match the design of the rest installed in the compound?

**Answer** – The galvanized enameled roof sheets can be bought locally to cut cost. It must be of 24 gauges and bubbled side sheet for roof thermal insulation. Please see Attachment #1.

7. **Question** – What is the color of the roof material “enamel paint”?

**Answer** – The color has not been defined yet. The Contractor shall provide a sample for COR approval before ordering the material.

8. **Question** – What are the working hours?

**Answer** – The working hours are from 8:00 a.m. through 5:00 p.m. from Monday to Friday.